
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2842
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
EXCLUSION OF MEDICINES FROM PRICE CONTROL LIST
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain medicines have been excluded from the price control list prepared by the Government to make the medicines available at cheaper rates;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor aiongwith the names of medicines excluded from the said list; and

(c) the efforts made/being made by the Government to include the said medicines in the price control list?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS(SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)& (c) Do not arise.
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